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Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
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New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412

Stair ReferenceAAAA

PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONGDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB Sub Basement

JC 3008TG P3108.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB SUB - BASEMENTKLB SUB - BASEMENTKLB SUB - BASEMENTKLB SUB - BASEMENT

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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Key

Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
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Existing Walls/Structure/Risers/Other

New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412

Stair ReferenceAAAA

PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONGDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB Basement East

JC 3008TG P3109.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB

KLB BASEMENT EASTKLB BASEMENT EASTKLB BASEMENT EASTKLB BASEMENT EAST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_110.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

B20:

Materials store, remove staircase, complete floor infill, new plasterboard ceiling, make

good/repair finishes to walls and joinery. New floor finish. Re-Decorate

B21:

Repair wall/soffit finishes + joinery,(Including doors framesets) replace existing kitchenette, re-

decorate. New floor finish. Replace ceiling

B19, B19A, B22:

Allow for new ceiling finishes (suspended lay in grid metal ceiling), repair wall finshes, joinery.

Re-Decorate

B24:

Allow for works to exisiting samples hoist (to be removed), make good finishes/joinery as

necessary. Re-Decorate

B 85:

New opening at high level, make good finishes/joinery. New floor finishes.

B26:

Refer to ADBS & detail layouts

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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Area out of Scope

Key

Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
For W11 refer to DesM spec

Existing Walls/Structure/Risers/Other

New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412

Stair ReferenceAAAA

PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONGDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.

standard notes drawing notes

1. Do not scale this drawing.
2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any

discrepancies verified with the architect.

3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB Basement West

JC 3008TG P3110.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

KLB

KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB BASEMENT WESTKLB BASEMENT WESTKLB BASEMENT WESTKLB BASEMENT WEST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_109.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

B90 (Including Stair 1):

Repair and make good wall finishes/soffits/joinery (including doors frames etc)/metalwork,

preparation and redecorate, new floor finishes (including balustrade and

handrail)

B90A, B90C, B90D, B90E:

New walls as indicated, repair/make good existing walls/soffits/joinery, preparation and

redecorate, new floor finishes.

B91, B91A:

Repair + make good wall finishes/soffit/joinery, preparation and redecorate. Existing

concrete slab to be repaired and sealed - finish to suit UCL requirements.

B92:

Repair + make good wall finishes/joinery. New ceiling finishes. Machine room security door

to be relocated from between B10 and

B91to GL13. New floor finishes.

B01, B01A, B02B01, B01A, B02B01, B01A, B02B01, B01A, B02
Refer to ADBS/ Drawings.Refer to ADBS/ Drawings.Refer to ADBS/ Drawings.Refer to ADBS/ Drawings.

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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Workroom
G18

ES

(Assisted)

(Assisted)

W04

W02

W02

W02

W02

W02

W02

W02

W02

Existing door

repositioned as

indicated.

New window + new

opening to be created -

Refer to 3008_A_1003,

3008_A_1006

OOOO

OOOO

OOOO

OOOO

OOOO

OOOO Refer to 3008_A_1001

DG25_3DG25_3DG25_3DG25_3

Refer to 3008_RL_707Refer to 3008_RL_705

DG86_1DG86_1DG86_1DG86_1 DG27_1DG27_1DG27_1DG27_1

DG26_1DG26_1DG26_1DG26_1

No surface mounted services / conduits / trunking / pipes in

rooms G13, G14, G15, G16, G17. Where possible services to

be chased into existing walls - subject to listed building

confirmation.

W02

W03

W02

W02

3 x 26 wall mounted

pigeon holes.

New structural column &

beam over (following removal

of existing column in centre of

room)

10.98 m²

Office
G20

P&A

10.61 m²

Office
G19

P&A

15.03 m²

Office
G22

P&A

172.99 m²

Workroom
G23

P&A

13.87 m²

Office
G14

ES

11.48 m²

Office
G15

ES

17.45 m²

Office
G16

ES

11.95 m²

Office
G21

P&A

13.14 m²

Office
G17

ES

DG14_1DG14_1DG14_1DG14_1DG15_1DG15_1DG15_1DG15_1DG16_1DG16_1DG16_1DG16_1DG17_1DG17_1DG17_1DG17_1

DG18_1DG18_1DG18_1DG18_1

DG18_2DG18_2DG18_2DG18_2

DG23_1DG23_1DG23_1DG23_1

DG17_2DG17_2DG17_2DG17_2

OOOO

3474 4337

2
7
5

Replace door with

original from elsewhere

Fire Rated Door

(Locked shut)

Existing Level

OOOO

OOOO

OOOO

OOOO

Replace door with original

from elsewhere

(Fixed shut)

Repair and Refurbish

Door and frame

change ironmongery

as required for use.

14.54 m²

Circulation
G26A

Teapoint

Fire upgrade to FD 60min

will be required

WG_05 WG_11

Note: This is a gap-error in survey

New Door

S01

S01

S01

S01

DG20_1DG20_1DG20_1DG20_1 DG19_1DG19_1DG19_1DG19_1

W01
W01

Note: windows above

DG21_1DG21_1DG21_1DG21_1 DG22_1DG22_1DG22_1DG22_1

S01

Vent in wall

Allowance for power &

lightning

Display Cabinets,

Client supply

New notice boards & shelf

STEP

2
2

0
0

FFFF

HHHH

Area out of Scope

Key

Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
For W11 refer to DesM spec

Existing Walls/Structure/Risers/Other

New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412
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PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONGDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB Ground Floor East

JC 3008TG P3111.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

KLB

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB GROUND FLOOR EASTKLB GROUND FLOOR EASTKLB GROUND FLOOR EASTKLB GROUND FLOOR EAST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_112.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

G13:

Repair and make good wall finishes/soffits/joinery/fireplace. Cover existing exposed services with new

plasterboard with mouldings etc. to suit existing. Preparation and redecorate. New floor finishes.

G26:

Repair and make good wall finishes/soffits/joinery. New timber floor finishes. Preparation and decoration.

Specialist fixtures included (display, pidgeon holes, kitchenette).

G14, G15, G16, G17, G18, G19, G20, G21, G22, G23:

New workroom and offices: refer to layout drawings. Repair/make good wall finishes, joinery etc. Complete

floor as necessary once rake is removed (G19,G20,G21,G22,G23) (G19,G20,G21,G22,G23) (G19,G20,G21,G22,G23) (G19,G20,G21,G22,G23). Create 4 new offices within new

workroom (G19, G20, G21, Dual Office Dual Office Dual Office Dual Office G22), new walls (plasterboard and glass), painted finishes.

New offices and workrooms:

Repair and make good wall finishes/soffits/joinery. Preparation and redecorate. New floor finishes.

G24, G24AG24AG24AG24A, G25:

Repair/make good wall finishes/joinery etc. Preparation and decorate. New floor finish. fixtures (non-(non-(non-(non-
combustible timber shelf (oak with Class 0 laquer), squiggle glass boards both in G24)combustible timber shelf (oak with Class 0 laquer), squiggle glass boards both in G24)combustible timber shelf (oak with Class 0 laquer), squiggle glass boards both in G24)combustible timber shelf (oak with Class 0 laquer), squiggle glass boards both in G24) etc.

G84 (Including stair):

Repair and make good wall finishes/soffits/joinery/metalwork/timber stair. Preparations and redecoration

(including balustrade and handrail). New floor finishes - to match existing (new clear floor varnish/to match existing (new clear floor varnish/to match existing (new clear floor varnish/to match existing (new clear floor varnish/
marmoleum).marmoleum).marmoleum).marmoleum).

G86,G87, G88, G88A, G89, G90, G90A:

New wall linings (painted). Complete floor as necessary once rake removed. Refer to layouts for sanitary

rangerangerangerange etc.

NOTE: G83A Lobby is existing, and has direct access to corridor beyond – not shown in 3DNOTE: G83A Lobby is existing, and has direct access to corridor beyond – not shown in 3DNOTE: G83A Lobby is existing, and has direct access to corridor beyond – not shown in 3DNOTE: G83A Lobby is existing, and has direct access to corridor beyond – not shown in 3D
survey.survey.survey.survey.

NOTE: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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73.97 m²

Entrance Lobby
G95

35.86 m²

Rock Room
G01

ES

30.71 m²

Admin Support
G12

ES

11.67 m²

HOD
G11

ES
6.30 m²

Store
G94

10.86 m²

Office
G05

ES

10.83 m²

Office
G06

ES

8.70 m²

Circulation
G98

19.44 m²

MSC Room
G10

ES

16.65 m²

MSC Room
G09

ES

14.13 m²

Stair
G99

0.87 m²

Riser
G94A

14.01 m²

Circulation
G97

New riser - first floor plant above to

basement labs below. Paint existing

exposed metalwork overclad fire rated

boarded beams with plasterboard. Tidy

existing fire rating.

Cover existing open access panels with

new provise

6200 4100 7000 7000 6600

281.30 m²

Workroom
G03

ES 10.83 m²

Office
G08

ES
Riser
G97A

1.06 m²

Riser
G96A

32.23 m²

MSC Room
G02

ES

Local Distrib.

DG96_1DG96_1DG96_1DG96_1

DG94_1DG94_1DG94_1DG94_1

DG02_2DG02_2DG02_2DG02_2

DG03_2DG03_2DG03_2DG03_2

DG01_1DG01_1DG01_1DG01_1

DG11_1DG11_1DG11_1DG11_1 DG10_1DG10_1DG10_1DG10_1 DG09_1DG09_1DG09_1DG09_1

DG98_1DG98_1DG98_1DG98_1

28.030 m

28.030 m

28.030 m

28.030 m

WG_15

WG_16 WG_17 WG_18 WG_19 WG_20 WG_21 WG_22 WG_23

WG_24 WG_25

WG_26

DG99_1DG99_1DG99_1DG99_1

WG_56

WG_27WG_28

WG_29WG_30WG_31WG_32WG_33WG_34WG_35WG_37WG_38WG_39WG_40WG_41WG_42

DG95_1DG95_1DG95_1DG95_1

4100 3600

Stair SG99 works to

include repair to

finishes/joinery/metalwork

preparation, redecoration,

throughout (including

balustrade and handrail)

Contractor to lift (and later replace) existing finishes to

establish condition of existing roof and rainwater goods. Allow

for new asphalt waterproofing.

DG01_2DG01_2DG01_2DG01_2

DG96_2DG96_2DG96_2DG96_2 DG02_1DG02_1DG02_1DG02_1

DG98_2DG98_2DG98_2DG98_2

W03

W03

W03

W01

W02

OOOO OOOO

OOOO OOOO OOOO

Refer to 3008_RL_700

DG93_1DG93_1DG93_1DG93_1

DG12_1DG12_1DG12_1DG12_1

DG12_2DG12_2DG12_2DG12_2

Existing door to be

removed. Basement

escape door to be

relocated here

1 x 26 wall mounted

pigeon holes.

Spare original door with

overpanel to be positioned here

to match DG01, to replace

existing. Existing opening to be

modified accordingly.

Remove door (not original) and

infil with stud partition. New

skirting & dado to match

adjacent to be provided.

S01

W03

W03

W02

W01

W04

S04

Following removal of external hoist,

original window to be revealed and

made good - or if no window, new

window to be installed to match

adjacent (WG_35). Refer to 3008_A_

1000 / 3008_A_1006

DG05_1DG05_1DG05_1DG05_1

62005800

12.75 m²

Circulation
G96

DG96_3DG96_3DG96_3DG96_3

DG09_2DG09_2DG09_2DG09_2

3000 3550

3
1
3

3
5
8
2

14.96 m²

Office
G07

ES

Note: window opening here
WG_56A

W03

WG_14

BBBB

AAAA

LOW LEVEL REPLACEMENT PLANT.

REFER TO MEP SPEC.

CU6 - TO FCU13

CU7 - TO FCU15

CU8 - TO FCU 16,17,18

CU9 - TO FCU 19,20

CU10 - TO FCU 21,22,23

Area out of Scope

Key

Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
For W11 refer to DesM spec

Existing Walls/Structure/Risers/Other

New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412

Stair ReferenceAAAA

PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONGDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB Ground Floor
West

JC 3008TG P3112.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

KLB

KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB GROUND FLOOR WESTKLB GROUND FLOOR WESTKLB GROUND FLOOR WESTKLB GROUND FLOOR WEST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_111.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

G01:

Repair/make good wall finishes/soffit moldings etc./joinery. New bulkheads as necessary for newfor newfor newfor new
steelwork abovesteelwork abovesteelwork abovesteelwork above. Preparation and redecorate. New flooring. New fixture (sink). Relocated and fitted

display cases from south wing (make arrangements with client for access).

G95:

Repair/make good wall finishes (moldings etc.) /soffit/joinery/metalwork/stone flooring. Preparation

and redecorate. New reception desk. Overhaul existing external doors. New mat in existing well.

All other spaces:

New wall (plasterboard + glass), painted finish. Repair and make good wall finishes/soffits (moldings

etc.)/joinery. Preparation and redecorate. New floorings. Contractor to identify and detail of

interior/heritage to client team for review.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

Additional provisional scope:

Remove plaster from glazed piers and repair. Retain plaster between piers where sound repair if not retain services (Features)

in niche GL17 and others discovered.

Paint existing exposed metalwork overclad fire rated boarded beams with plasterboard. Tidy existing fire rating.

Cover existing open access panels with new bronze (Antique brass) facias submit proposals

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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15.18 m²

Office
122

ES

14.08 m²

Office
121

ES

14.23 m²

Office
123

ES

22.84 m²

Stair
185

18.29 m²

Office
120

ES

7000 7500 6300 6300

17.90 m²

Female WC
187

13.48 m²

Office
124

ES

3.71 m²

Lift 1
192

Circulation

18.59 m²

Meeting room
129

MAPS

0.49 m²

Riser
191B

D193_1D193_1D193_1D193_1D186_1D186_1D186_1D186_1

D124_2D124_2D124_2D124_2

D123_1D123_1D123_1D123_1 D122_1D122_1D122_1D122_1 D121_1D121_1D121_1D121_1 D120_1D120_1D120_1D120_1

D185_1D185_1D185_1D185_1

D124_1D124_1D124_1D124_1

31.680 m

32.600 m

32.600 m

WG_01

WG_02 WG_03

WF_02 WF_03 WF_04 WF_05 WF_06 WF_07 WF_08

WF_09

WF_10

WF_41

WF_42WF_43WF_44WF_45

WF_46WF_47WF_48WF_49

WF_50WF_51WF_52WF_53

Stair S185 works to

include repair to

finishes/joinery/metalwork

preparation, redecoration,

throughout (including

balustrade and handrail)

W10

W03

Platform

Lift

OOOO

OOOO OOOO OOOO OOOO OOOO

Refer to 3008_RL_

750

D129_1D129_1D129_1D129_1

D128_2D128_2D128_2D128_2

Exact setting out TBA following

confirmation of lift specification

& associated requirements

New stair to be formed

(Carpet finish)

S/S & timber handrail fixing

W03

W04

W04

W01

D120_2D120_2D120_2D120_2

New joinery for

microscope

storage No60

NBS N10/133

46.50 m²

Prep Store
125

ES

D127_2D127_2D127_2D127_2D127_1D127_1D127_1D127_1

D125_1D125_1D125_1D125_1

D192_1D192_1D192_1D192_1

63.26 m²

Small Teaching Lab
127

ES

Refer to 3008_A_1001

 Microscope

storage No20

 Microscope

storage No10

 Microscope

storage No15

NBS N10/133

6600

Plan chests to be located

in recesses below raised

circulation

Refuge Point

Refuge Point

Contractor to lift (and later

replace) existing finishes to

establish condition of

existing roof and rainwater

goods. Allow for new

asphalt waterproofing.

Review rainwater good, etc.

on opening up

Repair and reduce

Door amd frame

change ironmongary

as required for use.

Reuse existing original door

16.01 m²

Male WC

188

7.55 m²

Acc. WC & Shower
190

2.75 m²

Store
186

3.98 m²

Lobby
189

Circulation 2.57 m²

Shower

189B

52.18 m²

HUB
128

MAPS

WF_01

W01 W01

Line indicates stair with

scope works

In accordance with A1010

24.18 m²

Circulation
191

16.43 m²

Circulation
191A

In accordance with A1010

(finishes to sink with benches)

Cook associates spec.
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Refer to A1003

D191_1D191_1D191_1D191_1

New air

handling kit

Vent in wall

2
2

0
0

Large Teaching Lab
126

CU5 TO FCU 11,12,13

REFER TO MEP

SPECIFICATION.

AHU6

Existing wall retained
Existing wall

retained

C - Rehang (Direction of escape)

FFFF

HHHH

Area out of Scope

Key

Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
For W11 refer to DesM spec

Existing Walls/Structure/Risers/Other

New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412

Stair ReferenceAAAA

PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONGDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB First Floor East

JC 3008TG P3113.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

KLB

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB FIRST FLOOR EASTKLB FIRST FLOOR EASTKLB FIRST FLOOR EASTKLB FIRST FLOOR EAST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_114.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125

Note service distribution for rooms 118-121 to be between GL B-C and branched off across corridor

parallel to beams. Repair/make good wall finishes/soffits/joinery. Preparation and redecorate. New

floor finishes.

125:

New partitions (plasterboard + glass), painted finish. Repair and make good wall

finishes/soffits/joinery. Preparation and redecorate. New floor finishes. Specialist fixtures (display,

benches, and sample stores) with integrated access stairs + gallerywith integrated access stairs + gallerywith integrated access stairs + gallerywith integrated access stairs + gallery

126, 126A126A126A126A, 127, 192 184192 184192 184192 184
Repair/make good wall finishes/soffits (including molding etc.). Preparation and redecorate. New

floor finish & nosings. New platform hoist. New stair to be created to upper level & new handrails

provided. New benching with power points (Iroko worktops + front fascias on metal frame), stores

for microscopes, bench + cupboards with sinks).

128/129:

New partitions (plasterboard + glass), painted finish. Repair and make good wall

finishes/soffits/joinery. Preparation and redecorate. New floor finishes. AV requirements to 129AV requirements to 129AV requirements to 129AV requirements to 129

New layouts to WCs/ ShowersNew layouts to WCs/ ShowersNew layouts to WCs/ ShowersNew layouts to WCs/ Showers
Shared ventilation with ground floor. Accessible shower/wc 190 floor laid to fallsShared ventilation with ground floor. Accessible shower/wc 190 floor laid to fallsShared ventilation with ground floor. Accessible shower/wc 190 floor laid to fallsShared ventilation with ground floor. Accessible shower/wc 190 floor laid to falls
away form door (Altro Suprema finish) Part M compliant threshold at door.away form door (Altro Suprema finish) Part M compliant threshold at door.away form door (Altro Suprema finish) Part M compliant threshold at door.away form door (Altro Suprema finish) Part M compliant threshold at door.

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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Refer to layout drawing

W10

S01

S04

S01

S04

W03

Door on hold

open

D102_1D102_1D102_1D102_1

W01
W01

OOOOOOOO OOOOOOOO

OOOOOOOO

OOOO

D129_1D129_1D129_1D129_1

D119_3D119_3D119_3D119_3

D106_1D106_1D106_1D106_1

D193_2D193_2D193_2D193_2

Acoustic rating of walls to

plant room to suit plant

room noise levels and

associated requirements

W04

W04

W03

W04

All existing boxing out to inside

face of external walls to be

removed - if non structural - to

redundant services, following

results of opening up / enabling

works.

D198_1D198_1D198_1D198_1

Local Distrib.
194B

W03
D199_1D199_1D199_1D199_1

OOOO

W02W02

10.30 m²

Office
114

ES

46.66 m²

Geochronolgy Lab.
103

ES

14.13 m²

Dirty Lab
103B

ES

37.08 m²

Micropaleontology Lab.
104

ES

17.96 m²

Nano Lab.
104A

ES

62005800

9.82 m²

Office
113

ES

10.06 m²

Office
111

ES

10.08 m²

Office
112

ES

10.02 m²

Office with microscope station
110

ES

10.45 m²

Office with microscope station
107

ES

10.20 m²

Plant
196

Circulation

Office
105

ES

9.90 m²

Office
108

ES

Door on hold

open

10.04 m²

Office
109

ES

D107_1D107_1D107_1D107_1

D108_1D108_1D108_1D108_1D109_1D109_1D109_1D109_1

D110_1D110_1D110_1D110_1D111_1D111_1D111_1D111_1

D112_1D112_1D112_1D112_1D113_1D113_1D113_1D113_1

D114_1D114_1D114_1D114_1

29.82 m²

Circulation
195

D195_1D195_1D195_1D195_1W01

S04

W01

S04

W01

S04

W01

S04

-

29.79 m²

Circulation
194

WF_10

D101_2D101_2D101_2D101_2

D119_1D119_1D119_1D119_1

(Fixed shut)

Existing door
(Fixed shut)

3450

2
3
0
1

2
3
0
0

2
2
9
6

4220 2580 4094 4094 42652400 2890 2580

Ensure noise enclosure

from Plant rooms to sound sensitive

areas is addressed.

2
3
0
0

Additional Power & Data Points (For 3)

275262

.5
0

0
.

9
0
0

D119_2

S04S04

Refer to DesM NBS

Refer to DesM NBS

D104_1D104_1D104_1D104_1

D104_2D104_2D104_2D104_2 D104_3D104_3D104_3D104_3

2
2

0
0

BBBB

AAAA
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relocated
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glazing between offices 107

and 108
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be fixed closed. Structural opening

on Plant room side to be provided
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Area out of Scope

Key

Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
For W11 refer to DesM spec

Existing Walls/Structure/Risers/Other

New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412

Stair ReferenceAAAA

PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONGDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONGSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB First Floor West

JC 3008TG P3114.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1
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KLB

KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB FIRST FLOOR WESTKLB FIRST FLOOR WESTKLB FIRST FLOOR WESTKLB FIRST FLOOR WEST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_113.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

G01G01G01G01 101:

Repair/make good wall finishes/soffit moldings etc./joinery. Preparation and redecorate. New

flooring.

107-118:

New partitions (plasterboard+glass), painted finish. Repair/make good existing wall

finishes/soffits/moldings etc./bulkheads to new steelwork. Preparation and redecorate. New floor

finishes.

Note: Full height glazed parition between rooms to be obscured from FFL to 2100.

119:

Limit works. Make sure all finishes and repaired as

194, 195:

New partitions (refer to neighbouring rooms), painted finish. Repair/make good existing wall

finishes/soffits/moldings etc./joinery. New ceiling (195). New floor finish.

198 196198 196198 196198 196:

Acoustic lining to internal walls and soffit to meet requirements of Plant Room. Acoustic lining to

top of slab - to be reviewed.

Also refer to ADBSAlso refer to ADBSAlso refer to ADBSAlso refer to ADBS

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB Second Floor
East

JC 3008TG P3115.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1

10m2m 8m6m4m0m

KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

KLB

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB SECOND FLOOR EASTKLB SECOND FLOOR EASTKLB SECOND FLOOR EASTKLB SECOND FLOOR EAST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_116.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

213C, 293213C, 293213C, 293213C, 293, 296, 294, 298294, 298294, 298294, 298
New partitions.  Repair/make good existing walls/soffits/joinery. New ceilings. New floor finishes.

Note: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNote: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNote: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNote: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412
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PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONSDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.

standard notes drawing notes

1. Do not scale this drawing.
2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any

discrepancies verified with the architect.

3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to

structural surfaces.

THIS IS NOT A CONSTRUCTION DRAWING, IT IS

UNSUITABLE FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION

AND MUST ON NO ACCOUNT BE USED AS SUCH.

revisions date client

Levitt Bernstein

1 Kingsland Passage

London

E8 2BB

t: 020 7275 7676

f: 020 7275 9348

w: levittbernstein.co.uk

e: post@levittbernstein.co.uk

Levitt Bernstein

checked rev

scale drawing

drawn drawing number

- - desM
Architects
4 LONDON ROAD, WELWYN, HERTS AL6 9EL
T: 01438 717656   F: 01438 840676   E: desm@desm.co.uk

 1 : 100

KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL

Proposed Plan - KLB Second Floor
West

JC 3008TG P3116.LB

VISUAL SCALE 1:100  @ A1
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KEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLANKEY PLAN

KLB

Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an

occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB SECOND FLOOR WESTKLB SECOND FLOOR WESTKLB SECOND FLOOR WESTKLB SECOND FLOOR WEST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_115.
3008_LB_117.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

293, 293A – SCOPE NOTE OMITTED293, 293A – SCOPE NOTE OMITTED293, 293A – SCOPE NOTE OMITTED293, 293A – SCOPE NOTE OMITTED

294, 294 B AAAA, 295, 295A295A295A295A:

Repaired wall linings (painted finish) throughout. New ceilings. New sanitaryware. New floor

finishes. New finishes/fixtures to match proposed for WC's elsewhere

205

Existing external windows to be provided with secondary glazing.

215

New Hub space, Repair existing wall, Add new partition, New wall, floor, ceiling/Soffit, finishes

throughout. New teapoint, Re instate glass rooflight (New glazing)

Also refer ADBS

Note: New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS
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Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials
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Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_116.
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Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

2M06, 2M072M06, 2M072M06, 2M072M06, 2M07, 2M98A, 2M98 (upper level)2M98 (upper level)2M98 (upper level)2M98 (upper level)
Repair/ make good wall finishes/soffits (having removed existing suspended ceilings)/joinery.

Preparation and redecorate. New floor finish.

2M01, 2M02, 2M03, 2M042M02, 2M03, 2M042M02, 2M03, 2M042M02, 2M03, 2M04, 2M05, 2M92, 2M98 (lower), 2M99

Repair/ make good wall finishes/soffits (having removed existing suspended ceilings)/joinery.

Preparation and redecorate. New floor finish. New partitions (plaster board + glass). BenchingBenchingBenchingBenching
as shownas shownas shownas shown

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS
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Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB THIRD FLOOR EASTKLB THIRD FLOOR EASTKLB THIRD FLOOR EASTKLB THIRD FLOOR EAST

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

ROOMS: 340,341,342,397

Existing partitions and Doors. Repair/make good existing walls/soffits/joinery. Preparation and redecorate.

Retained ceilings relevel and adjust as necessary . New floor finishes.

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS

P1 16.03.2016 ISSUED FOR PLANNING & LISTED BUILDING APPLICATIONS
P2 07.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION (PRELIMINARY ISSUE)
P3 13.04.2016 REVISED PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION



DN

DN

UP

RAMP
UP

DN

A

C

9 13 14 15 1610 12

D

1

301

1

305

2

305

1

303

18 191711

B
LF90
303

LF90
312C

38.84 m²

Workroom
301

ES

9.61 m²

Circulation
397

40.865 m

40.865 m

LF90
336

LF90
336A

LF90
338

LF90
336B

D336B_1D336B_1D336B_1D336B_1

D303_1D303_1D303_1D303_1

D303_2D303_2D303_2D303_2

D303_3D303_3D303_3D303_3

WT_13 WT_14 WT_15 WT_16 WT_17 WT_18 WT_19 WT_20 WT_21 WT_22 WT_23

WT_38

WT_24WT_25WT_26WT_27WT_28WT_29

Office
340

6.68 m²

Office
301C

ES

9.17 m²

Office
301B

ES

11.93 m²

Office
301A

ES

D301A_1D301A_1D301A_1D301A_1 D301B_1D301B_1D301B_1D301B_1 D301C_1D301C_1D301C_1D301C_1

3.40 m²

Server Room
389

13.23 m²

Stairs
390

4.94 m²

Kitchen
337A

2.13 m²

WC
337B

1.92 m²

Circulation
337

D301_1D301_1D301_1D301_1

CCCC

AAAA

Flue omitted from

previously

approved

application.  Refer

to MEP Spec

Flue locations

consolidated.

Refer to MEP

Spec

Area out of Scope

Key

Area of Limited Works

Full height supergraphic to wall Wxx Wall Types - Refer to NBS
For W11 refer to DesM spec

Existing Walls/Structure/Risers/Other

New Walls

OOOO Original door to be retained

For door specs refer to
3008_C_410,411,412

Stair ReferenceAAAA

PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION WITH REGARDS TO PREVIOUSLY ASSOCITED APPLICATIONS IN

RELATION TO THE PROPOSED REFURBISHMENT WORKS AT THE KATHLEEN LONSDALE BUILDING,

PLEASE REFER TO THE FOLLOWING

KATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/LKATHLEEN LONSDALE APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF. 2014/7223/P & 2014/7310/L

GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.GMP APPLICATION (APPROVED) - REF.

standard notes drawing notes

1. Do not scale this drawing.
2. All dimensions must be checked on site and any

discrepancies verified with the architect.

3. Unless shown otherwise, all dimensions are to

structural surfaces.

THIS IS NOT A CONSTRUCTION DRAWING, IT IS

UNSUITABLE FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION

AND MUST ON NO ACCOUNT BE USED AS SUCH.

revisions date client

Levitt Bernstein

1 Kingsland Passage

London

E8 2BB

t: 020 7275 7676

f: 020 7275 9348

w: levittbernstein.co.uk

e: post@levittbernstein.co.uk

Levitt Bernstein

checked rev

scale drawing

drawn drawing number

- - desM
Architects
4 LONDON ROAD, WELWYN, HERTS AL6 9EL
T: 01438 717656   F: 01438 840676   E: desm@desm.co.uk

 1 : 100

KLB Refurbishment
UCL Gower Place, London
02/26/16 UCL
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Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an

occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials

KLB THIRD FLOOR WESTKLB THIRD FLOOR WESTKLB THIRD FLOOR WESTKLB THIRD FLOOR WEST

Refer to Drawing:
3008_LB_118.

Notes:Notes:Notes:Notes:

ROOMS: 301,301A,301B,301C,397

Existing partitions and Doors. Repair/make good existing walls/soffits/joinery. Preparation and redecorate.

Retained ceilings relevel and adjust as necessary . New floor finishes. Film to western window of 301A Film to western window of 301A Film to western window of 301A Film to western window of 301A

NOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBSNOTE. New Lab walls to be masonry wherever possible - Refer to NBS
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·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials
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Refer to Architects' Outline Specification & RDS/ ADBS

CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials
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PLANNING AND LISTED BUILDING APPLICATION
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CDMC Notes (Refer to Architects's RML)

·          Falls through new unprotected holes in the floor slabs

·          Injuries to University Staff while works are carried out in an occupied building.

·          Possible asbestos containing materials in voids not yet inspected.

·          Window cleaning

·          Oversized/ large materials
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